Councillor Allocations 2025-2026

Updated 7 August 2025

Councillor

Clr
Edmonds
Cllr Taylor D
Cllr MonkJ

Cllr May K

Cllr Allen M
Cllr Allen M

Cllr Jenkins
M

Cllr Allcott M

Cllr Allcott M

Cllr Allcott M

Cllr Tudge R

Cllr Miller

Cllr UdallR

Cllr UdallR

Cllr UdallR

Cllr UdallR

Organisation

Astwood Bank
Community Group CIC
Astwood Bank
Community Group CIC
Astwood Bank
Community Group CIC
Clent Connect Ltd

PCC of Kempsey

Upton upon Severn
Library
ASPIE

Artists Clubhouse CIC

Headway Worcestershire

Youth Engagement
Partnership CIC

Astwood Bank
Community Group CIC
Bromsgrove and District
Young Farmers' Club

Christopher Whitehead
Language College PTA
Dines Fest

Friends of St John's
Library

St John's House Medical
Centre

Detail

Contribution to Astwood Bank Carnival
2025

Contribution to Astwood Bank Carnival
2025

Contribution to Astwood Bank Carnival
2025

Face painter for the community event on
Saturday 5 July 2025 at Clent Connect

Replacement of a set of bell ropes

Three Scrabble sets for the library

Extra copier/printer/scanner due to more
members and increasing demand for
services

Contribution to the hosting of workshops
for the upcoming Lights, Camera ....
Paint art trail set to take place in
Worcester City Centre September 2025
Contribution to the continuation of the
service

Contribution to provide education to
young people on the dangers of knife
crime in the area and lifesaving bleed kits
will be supplied for location in public
places in the area

Contribution to Astwood Bank Carnival
2025

Contribution to the fund raising for the
Grace Kelly Childhood Cancer Trust by
paying for the hire of hall and
entertainment for the Christmas events
To support St John's Day Fayre at St
John's Church

Provision of swimming parties for Dines
Green children at Lower Wick swimming
pool during the school summer holiday

Purchase and fit of a defibrillator for the
library

To supply outdoor seating and tables for
staff and patients

Actual
Amount

£1,000.00

£1,000.00

£1,000.00

£160.00

£800.00
£66.00

£394.58

£500.00

£1,000.00

£500.00

£1,000.00

£600.00

£500.00

£850.00

£1,000.00

£160.00



Cllr UdallR
Cllr Eacock
Cllr Bennett

R
Cllr Evans

Cllr UdallR

Cllr Foster S
Cllr Monk A
Cllr UdallR
Cllr UdallR

Cllr Allcott M

Cllr Pingree T

Cllr Jenkins

M

Cllr HartM

Cllr Bennett
R

Cllr Cross A
Cllr Monk A

Cllr Monk A

Clr
McSweeny C
Cllr MonkJ

Cllr May K

Cllr Hart M

St John's Library

Astwood Bank
Community Group CIC
Astwood Bank
Community Group CIC
Bromsgrove Festival

Vamos Theatre

Astwood Bank
Community Group CIC
Astwood Bank
Community Group CIC
Loren Howland

Faithful City Morris Men

The Worcestershire
Literary Festival and
Fringe CIC

The Worcestershire
Literary Festival and
Fringe CIC

The Worcestershire
Literary Festival and
Fringe CIC

Vamos Theatre

Redditch One World Link

Transition Worcester

Assemblies of God
Pentecostal Church
SEND Support Redditch

Suckley School

Martin Lakeman
Consultancy

Belbroughton Church Hall
Management Committee
Hereford and Worcester
Army Cadet Force
Charitable Trust

To purchase newspapers for daily
delivery to the library

Contribution to Astwood Bank Carnival
2025

Contribution to the Astwood Bank
Carnival 2025

Contribution to the Pedestrian Poetry
event along with the promotion brochure

Provision of a theatre performance at
two events. StJohn's Day and Dines Fest

Contribution to the Astwood Bank
Carnival 2025

Contribution to Astwood Bank Carnival
2025

Provision of music at DinesFest Charity
Event at Honeywell School

To perform at St John's Day on 22 June
2025

Contribution to the LitFest 2025

Contribution to the LitFest 2025

Contribution to LitFest 2025

To enable Sharing Joy to be shown at
Herons Park Care

Contribution to the community event for
the ROWL 40th Anniversary celebration

Funding for the first aid course for
Transition Worcester volunteers
Contribution to Men's Food, Faith and
Fellowship Breakfast Group
Contribution to the service

New disabled ramp for school access

Contribution to running 15 sessions
across North Worcestershire at local
community venues.

New external noticeboard for
Belbroughton Church Hall

To benefit cadets that live within
Chaddesley Division.

£816.40

£1,000.00

£1,000.00

£300.00

£1,500.00

£1,000.00

£1,000.00

£100.00

£75.00

£1,000.00

£500.00

£500.00

£250.00

£500.00

£200.00

£1,000.00

£1,000.00
£1,000.00

£500.00

£710.37

£250.00



Cllr Hart M

Cllr
Hardman A

Cllr UdallR

Clir Allen M
Cllr Hulme M
Cllr Jenkins
M

Cllr Jenkins

M
Cllr Allcott M

Cllr Allcott M
Cllr Hulme M

Cllr McVey

Cllr McVey

Cllr McVey

Cllr McVey

Cllr Tudge R

Cllr Tudge R

Cllr Evans
Cllr Miller

Cllr Hopkins
B

Lea Castle Residents
Association

Elmley Castle,
Bricklehampton and
Netherton Parish Council

Christopher Whitehead
Language College

Upton in Bloom

Battle of Evesham Trust
Cclo

PCC of St George with St
Mary Magdalene
Vamos Theatre

Aspie Ltd
Vamos Theatre CIO

Vamos Theatre CIO

Reaction Theatre Makers

Malvern Hills Well Being
Hub

Malvern Library

Severn Arts

Hereford and Worcester
Army Cadet Force
Charitable Trust
Redditch First
Responders

BluWave Community
Transport

Hanbury Countryside
Show Society

Offmore and Comberton
Action Group

Contribution to the production of leaflets
to further membership and leaflet drop
to create a safe, friendly community
Contribution to the 450-year
celebrations for the visit of Queen
Elizabeth to the village

To support pupils from St John's Division
who are members of the gardening club

The professional restoration of the public
sculpture Cromwell

Contribution to the largest community
event in Evesham which attracts 40,000
visitors.

6-hoop bike rack for St George's Church

To take the show Sharing Joy to Headway

Contribution to the service

To enable Sharing Joy to be taken to St
Stephen's Care Home

To enable Sharing Joy to be taken to
Cavendish Care Home

Contribution to the 2025 Festival taking
place 10-16 November specifically to
support Expanding Learning Disabilities
Programme

Contribution to the new service staffed
by 3 qualified counsellors operatingin
partnership with Malvern Town Football
Club. This will go towards promotion of
the service.

Funding for physical newspapers at
Malvern Library

Contribution to the Line Up Festival to be
held at Malvern Cube in October

This payment will cover the Redditch
Troop for equipment for fieldcraft, first
aid and promoting the force

Promotion of the service and free
lifesaving training to residents of
Redditch Central Divisional

Contribution to the continuation of the
service

Provision of a member’s tent and general
advertising

Contribution to the Borrington Bash 2025
community event

£250.00

£750.00

£650.00

£900.00

£750.00

£245.00

£800.00

£1,000.00
£500.00

£500.00

£1,000.00

£1,000.00

£1,019.08

£1,000.00

£1,000.00

£1,000.00

£500.00

£1,000.00

£1,000.00



Cllr
Morehead

Cllr Robson
H

Clr
Hardman A
Cllr Bailes A

Cllr Cross A

Clr
McSweeny C
Cllr
McSweeny C
Clr
Morehead

Clr
Morehead

Cllr Riaz J

Cllr MonkJ

Cllr Bowen )
Cllr Bowen )
Clr Perks K

Cllr Perks K

Cllr Allcott M

Cllr Stephen
L

Cllr Victory
M

Cllr Victory
M

Bewdley Town Council

Honeybourne Village Fete

Eckington Parish Council

All & Sundry Productions

Lyppard Grange
Community Centre Ltd

1st Leigh Guides

First Malvern Company
Boys Brigade
Heightington Village Hall

We Are Men United CIC

16th Worcester Scout
Group

Where Next Association
SENSE Tenbury CIC
Tenbury Primary School

Food Share and
Community Café

The Civic Group

Worcestershire Parent
and Carers Community
Transition Worcester

We Are Men United CIC

Octagon Community
Centre Malvern

Purchase and installation of decorations
following the reopening of the bridge and
flood defences to ensure the town is
welcoming and vibrant for visitors

To pay for portable toilets for a
community free to attend fete

To help pay for audio and projection
facilities in the Village Hall

Contribution to better equipment
including props and costumes for the
youth group

Contribution to
equipment/activities/preparation to
facilitate a free to attend children's
activity in the summer holiday

Transport for Midlands regions
Girlguiding event

Equipment to support a visually impaired
child

Purchase and install the battery for the
recently purchased solar panels

Contribution to the promotion of the
services and continuation of the setup of
the Family Hub

Standalone hammocks to encourage
more frequent outdoor activity

Contribution to a day trip for the clients
Contribution to the Pulse Project
Replacement of laptops

This is to specifically purchase
equipment to allow children in poorest
communities to learn to cook with their
parents/carers and activities over the
summer holidays

Contribution towards the maintenance
of the building which is a critical lifeline
for the community.

Support of the 13 family’s resident within
Claines Division

Provision of Health and Safety Course for
all volunteers

Purchase of essential equipment held at
Community Hub, Victoria Park

Enhance the Community Pantry by
provision of an extra fridge

£690.00

£432.00

£1,000.00

£500.00

£300.00

£250.00

£100.00

£1,000.00

£750.00

£600.00

£1,000.00
£1,000.00
£500.00

£5,000.00

£5,000.00

£500.00

£200.00

£1,000.00

£500.00



Cllr Victory
M

Cllr Victory
M

Cllr Dunkley

Cllr Allen M

Cllr Allen M

Cllr Jenkins
M
Cllr Jenkins
M
Cllr Jenkins
M

Cllr Jenkins
M

Cllr Jones M
Cllr McVey

Cllr UdallR

Cllr Evans
CllrBell S
Cllr Eacock

Cllr Pingree T

Cllr Pingree T

Cllr Bell S

Cllr Bastow S

Severn Arts

Worcestershire
Association of Carers

Bournheath Parish
Council

6th Worcester Scout
Group

Ripple Parish Council

Friends of Fort Royal
Primary School
Perdiswell Young
People's Leisure Club
St George's CE Primary
School

Transition Worcester

Grace Church
Kidderminster
Boffy Arts Events

Worcester United Ltd

Bromsgrove Carnival
Inkberrow Parish Council

Hereford and Worcester
Army Cadet Force
Charitable Trust
Transition Worcester

Vamos Theatre

Battle of Evesham Trust
CIO

Battle of Evesham Trust
CIO

Contribution to Line Up Festival due to
take place at Malvern Cube in Autumn
2025

Support service users in Malvern Chase
Division by provision of events and help
with financial matters.

Contribution to the replacement of
broken defibrillator

Purchase a large fire pit, roasting spit
with associated equipment and fire
making/cooking equipment

Purchase of batteries for the VAS unit

Contribution to the Arts Week
Cycle rack for 10 bikes and 5 locks

Funding for a year of Walk to School
Challenge to promote the challenge and
provide any items of clothing.

First aid course for all volunteers

Contribution to the community BBQ
Saturday 26 July

Contribution to the Great Malvern
Festival of Stories of Children

Support for girls' football training in
Dines Green, sponsorship of Worcester
United Raiders, football events at Dines
Fest, free football training every week in
term time for 8-15-year-olds at
Honeywell School

Contribution to the Bromsgrove Carnival

Purchase of a bleed kit

Support of cadets in Redditch South
Division

To enhance the service and to keep the
service viable

To enable Sharing Joy to be taken to the
Swan Theatre for a public performance

Contribution to the staging of the largest
community event in Evesham which
attracts 40,000 visitors

Contribution to the staging of the largest
community event in Evesham which
attracts 40,000 visitors

£300.00

£500.00

£1,000.00

£500.00

£100.00
£500.00

£671.00

£400.00

£200.00

£1,000.00

£1,000.00

£3,500.00

£500.00
£605.00
£500.00

£200.00

£500.00

£750.00

£750.00



