Councillor Allocations 2025-2026

Updated 7 August 2025

Councillor	Organisation	Detail	Actual Amount
Cllr Edmonds	Astwood Bank Community Group CIC	Contribution to Astwood Bank Carnival 2025	£1,000.00
Cllr Taylor D	Astwood Bank Community Group CIC	Contribution to Astwood Bank Carnival 2025	£1,000.00
Cllr Monk J	Astwood Bank Community Group CIC	Contribution to Astwood Bank Carnival 2025	£1,000.00
Cllr May K	Clent Connect Ltd	Face painter for the community event on Saturday 5 July 2025 at Clent Connect	£160.00
Cllr Allen M	PCC of Kempsey	Replacement of a set of bell ropes	£800.00
Cllr Allen M	Upton upon Severn Library	Three Scrabble sets for the library	£66.00
Cllr Jenkins M	ASPIE	Extra copier/printer/scanner due to more members and increasing demand for services	£394.58
Cllr Allcott M	Artists Clubhouse CIC	Contribution to the hosting of workshops for the upcoming Lights, Camera Paint art trail set to take place in Worcester City Centre September 2025	£500.00
Cllr Allcott M	Headway Worcestershire	Contribution to the continuation of the service	£1,000.00
Cllr Allcott M	Youth Engagement Partnership CIC	Contribution to provide education to young people on the dangers of knife crime in the area and lifesaving bleed kits will be supplied for location in public places in the area	£500.00
Cllr Tudge R	Astwood Bank Community Group CIC	Contribution to Astwood Bank Carnival 2025	£1,000.00
Cllr Miller	Bromsgrove and District Young Farmers' Club	Contribution to the fund raising for the Grace Kelly Childhood Cancer Trust by paying for the hire of hall and entertainment for the Christmas events	£600.00
Cllr Udall R	Christopher Whitehead Language College PTA	To support St John's Day Fayre at St John's Church	£500.00
Cllr Udall R	Dines Fest	Provision of swimming parties for Dines Green children at Lower Wick swimming pool during the school summer holiday	£850.00
Cllr Udall R	Friends of St John's Library	Purchase and fit of a defibrillator for the library	£1,000.00
Cllr Udall R	St John's House Medical Centre	To supply outdoor seating and tables for staff and patients	£160.00

St John's Library	To purchase newspapers for daily delivery to the library	£816.40
Astwood Bank Community Group CIC	Contribution to Astwood Bank Carnival 2025	£1,000.00
Astwood Bank Community Group CIC	Contribution to the Astwood Bank Carnival 2025	£1,000.00
Bromsgrove Festival	Contribution to the Pedestrian Poetry event along with the promotion brochure	£300.00
Vamos Theatre	Provision of a theatre performance at two events. St John's Day and Dines Fest	£1,500.00
Astwood Bank Community Group CIC	Contribution to the Astwood Bank Carnival 2025	£1,000.00
Astwood Bank Community Group CIC	Contribution to Astwood Bank Carnival 2025	£1,000.00
Loren Howland	Provision of music at DinesFest Charity Event at Honeywell School	£100.00
Faithful City Morris Men	To perform at St John's Day on 22 June 2025	£75.00
The Worcestershire Literary Festival and Fringe CIC	Contribution to the LitFest 2025	£1,000.00
The Worcestershire Literary Festival and Fringe CIC	Contribution to the LitFest 2025	£500.00
The Worcestershire Literary Festival and Fringe CIC	Contribution to LitFest 2025	£500.00
Vamos Theatre	To enable Sharing Joy to be shown at Herons Park Care	£250.00
Redditch One World Link	Contribution to the community event for the ROWL 40th Anniversary celebration	£500.00
Transition Worcester	Funding for the first aid course for Transition Worcester volunteers	£200.00
Assemblies of God Pentecostal Church	Contribution to Men's Food, Faith and Fellowship Breakfast Group	£1,000.00
SEND Support Redditch	Contribution to the service	£1,000.00
Suckley School	New disabled ramp for school access	£1,000.00
Martin Lakeman Consultancy	Contribution to running 15 sessions across North Worcestershire at local community venues.	£500.00
Belbroughton Church Hall Management Committee	New external noticeboard for Belbroughton Church Hall	£710.37
Hereford and Worcester Army Cadet Force Charitable Trust	To benefit cadets that live within Chaddesley Division.	£250.00
	Astwood Bank Community Group CIC Astwood Bank Community Group CIC Bromsgrove Festival Vamos Theatre Astwood Bank Community Group CIC Astwood Bank Community Group CIC Loren Howland Faithful City Morris Men The Worcestershire Literary Festival and Fringe CIC Samos Theatre Redditch One World Link Transition Worcester Assemblies of God Pentecostal Church SEND Support Redditch Suckley School Martin Lakeman Consultancy Belbroughton Church Hall Management Committee Hereford and Worcester Army Cadet Force	Astwood Bank Community Group CIC Astwood Bank Community Group CIC Bromsgrove Festival Vamos Theatre Vamos Theatre Contribution to the Astwood Bank Community Group CIC Astwood Bank Community Group CIC Provision of a theatre performance at two events. St John's Day and Dines Fest Astwood Bank Community Group CIC Astwood Bank Community Group CIC Astwood Bank Community Group CIC Loren Howland Community Group CIC Loren Howland Provision of music at DinesFest Charity Event at Honeywell School Faithful City Morris Men To perform at St John's Day on 22 June 2025 Contribution to the LitFest 2025 The Worcestershire Literary Festival and Fringe CIC The Worcestershire Literary Festival and Fringe CIC The Worcestershire Literary Festival and Fringe CIC To enable Sharing Joy to be shown at Herons Park Care Redditch One World Link Contribution to the community event for the ROWL 40th Anniversary celebration Transition Worcester Assemblies of God Pentecostal Church SEND Support Redditch Suckley School Martin Lakeman Consultancy Redbroughton Church Hall Management Committee Hereford and Worcester To benefit cadets that live within Chaddesley Division.

Cllr Hart M	Lea Castle Residents Association	Contribution to the production of leaflets to further membership and leaflet drop to create a safe, friendly community	£250.00
Cllr Hardman A	Elmley Castle, Bricklehampton and Netherton Parish Council	Contribution to the 450-year celebrations for the visit of Queen Elizabeth to the village	£750.00
Cllr Udall R	Christopher Whitehead Language College	To support pupils from St John's Division who are members of the gardening club	£650.00
Cllr Allen M	Upton in Bloom	The professional restoration of the public sculpture Cromwell	£900.00
Cllr Hulme M	Battle of Evesham Trust CIO	Contribution to the largest community event in Evesham which attracts 40,000 visitors.	£750.00
Cllr Jenkins M	PCC of St George with St Mary Magdalene	6-hoop bike rack for St George's Church	£245.00
Cllr Jenkins M	Vamos Theatre	To take the show Sharing Joy to Headway	00.008
Cllr Allcott M	Aspie Ltd	Contribution to the service	£1,000.00
Cllr Allcott M	Vamos Theatre CIO	To enable Sharing Joy to be taken to St Stephen's Care Home	£500.00
Cllr Hulme M	Vamos Theatre CIO	To enable Sharing Joy to be taken to Cavendish Care Home	£500.00
Cllr McVey	Reaction Theatre Makers	Contribution to the 2025 Festival taking place 10-16 November specifically to support Expanding Learning Disabilities Programme	£1,000.00
Cllr McVey	Malvern Hills Well Being Hub	Contribution to the new service staffed by 3 qualified counsellors operating in partnership with Malvern Town Football Club. This will go towards promotion of the service.	£1,000.00
Cllr McVey	Malvern Library	Funding for physical newspapers at Malvern Library	£1,019.08
Cllr McVey	Severn Arts	Contribution to the Line Up Festival to be held at Malvern Cube in October	£1,000.00
Cllr Tudge R	Hereford and Worcester Army Cadet Force Charitable Trust	This payment will cover the Redditch Troop for equipment for fieldcraft, first aid and promoting the force	£1,000.00
Cllr Tudge R	Redditch First Responders	Promotion of the service and free lifesaving training to residents of Redditch Central Divisional	£1,000.00
Cllr Evans	BluWave Community Transport	Contribution to the continuation of the service	£500.00
Cllr Miller	Hanbury Countryside Show Society	Provision of a member's tent and general advertising	£1,000.00
Cllr Hopkins B	Offmore and Comberton Action Group	Contribution to the Borrington Bash 2025 community event	£1,000.00

Cllr Morehead	Bewdley Town Council	Purchase and installation of decorations following the reopening of the bridge and flood defences to ensure the town is welcoming and vibrant for visitors	£690.00
Cllr Robson H	Honeybourne Village Fete	To pay for portable toilets for a community free to attend fete	£432.00
Cllr Hardman A	Eckington Parish Council	To help pay for audio and projection facilities in the Village Hall	£1,000.00
Cllr Bailes A	All & Sundry Productions	Contribution to better equipment including props and costumes for the youth group	£500.00
Cllr Cross A	Lyppard Grange Community Centre Ltd	Contribution to equipment/activities/preparation to facilitate a free to attend children's activity in the summer holiday	£300.00
Cllr McSweeny C	1st Leigh Guides	Transport for Midlands regions Girlguiding event	£250.00
Cllr McSweeny C	First Malvern Company Boys Brigade	Equipment to support a visually impaired child	£100.00
Cllr Morehead	Heightington Village Hall	Purchase and install the battery for the recently purchased solar panels	£1,000.00
Cllr Morehead	We Are Men United CIC	Contribution to the promotion of the services and continuation of the setup of the Family Hub	£750.00
Cllr Riaz J	16th Worcester Scout Group	Standalone hammocks to encourage more frequent outdoor activity	£600.00
Cllr Monk J	Where Next Association	Contribution to a day trip for the clients	£1,000.00
Cllr Bowen J	SENSE Tenbury CIC	Contribution to the Pulse Project	£1,000.00
Cllr Bowen J	Tenbury Primary School	Replacement of laptops	£500.00
Cllr Perks K	Food Share and Community Café	This is to specifically purchase equipment to allow children in poorest communities to learn to cook with their parents/carers and activities over the summer holidays	£5,000.00
Cllr Perks K	The Civic Group	Contribution towards the maintenance of the building which is a critical lifeline for the community.	£5,000.00
Cllr Allcott M	Worcestershire Parent and Carers Community	Support of the 13 family's resident within Claines Division	£500.00
Cllr Stephen L	Transition Worcester	Provision of Health and Safety Course for all volunteers	£200.00
Cllr Victory M	We Are Men United CIC	Purchase of essential equipment held at Community Hub, Victoria Park	£1,000.00
Cllr Victory M	Octagon Community Centre Malvern	Enhance the Community Pantry by provision of an extra fridge	£500.00

Cllr Victory M	Severn Arts	Contribution to Line Up Festival due to take place at Malvern Cube in Autumn 2025	£300.00
Cllr Victory M	Worcestershire Association of Carers	Support service users in Malvern Chase Division by provision of events and help with financial matters.	£500.00
Cllr Dunkley	Bournheath Parish Council	Contribution to the replacement of broken defibrillator	£1,000.00
Cllr Allen M	6th Worcester Scout Group	Purchase a large fire pit, roasting spit with associated equipment and fire making/cooking equipment	£500.00
Cllr Allen M	Ripple Parish Council	Purchase of batteries for the VAS unit	£100.00
Cllr Jenkins M	Friends of Fort Royal Primary School	Contribution to the Arts Week	£500.00
Cllr Jenkins M	Perdiswell Young People's Leisure Club	Cycle rack for 10 bikes and 5 locks	£671.00
Cllr Jenkins M	St George's CE Primary School	Funding for a year of Walk to School Challenge to promote the challenge and provide any items of clothing.	£400.00
Cllr Jenkins M	Transition Worcester	First aid course for all volunteers	£200.00
Cllr Jones M	Grace Church Kidderminster	Contribution to the community BBQ Saturday 26 July	£1,000.00
Cllr McVey	Boffy Arts Events	Contribution to the Great Malvern Festival of Stories of Children	£1,000.00
Cllr Udall R	Worcester United Ltd	Support for girls' football training in Dines Green, sponsorship of Worcester United Raiders, football events at Dines Fest, free football training every week in term time for 8–15-year-olds at Honeywell School	£3,500.00
Cllr Evans	Bromsgrove Carnival	Contribution to the Bromsgrove Carnival	£500.00
Cllr Bell S	Inkberrow Parish Council	Purchase of a bleed kit	£605.00
Cllr Eacock	Hereford and Worcester Army Cadet Force Charitable Trust	Support of cadets in Redditch South Division	£500.00
Cllr Pingree T	Transition Worcester	To enhance the service and to keep the service viable	£200.00
Cllr Pingree T	Vamos Theatre	To enable Sharing Joy to be taken to the Swan Theatre for a public performance	£500.00
Cllr Bell S	Battle of Evesham Trust CIO	Contribution to the staging of the largest community event in Evesham which attracts 40,000 visitors	£750.00
Cllr Bastow S	Battle of Evesham Trust CIO	Contribution to the staging of the largest community event in Evesham which attracts 40,000 visitors	£750.00